

February 23, 2015 Shinoken Group Co., Ltd. President and Representative Director Hideaki Shinohara (JASDAQ 8909)

Notice Concerning Opening of Corporate Website by subsidiary in Singapore

Shinoken & Hecks Pte Ltd., subsidiary of Shinoken Group entered into a capital tie-up with local Singaporean company in September 2014. Since then, Shinoken & Hecks Pte Ltd. has operated the "In-Out" serice providing real estate service and rental housing service to Japanese in Singapore and "Out-in" service providing information about real estate in Japan to Singaporean investors, as the company's core business.

Since after the capital tie-up, the services awareness is improving gradually. Inquiries regarding rental properties in Singapore by Japanese and investment properties in Japan by Singaporean investors are also increasing.

In these circumstances, Shinoken Group Co., Ltd. announces that Shinoken & Hecks Pte Ltd., opened following corporate website as of today for further improvement in provision of services.

1. For Japanese

Website offering information for rental properties in Singapore « In-Out service »

http://shinoken-singapore.com/

- Japanese staffs of the company are stationed in Singapore
- Introduce selected properties from Japanese perspective
- Available in 4 languages (Japanese, English, Chinese, Germany)



2. For Singaporean investors

Website offering information for investment in real estate in Japan « Out-In service »

http://shinoken-singapore.com/japan

- Priority sales of special properties by the listed company in JASDAQ market for foreign investors
- > Guaranteed after services
- Provide the high-quality condominium, "Harmony residence" by Shinoken Group's general contractor sequentially



<<For Inquiries Regarding This Press Release>>
Please call Shinoken Group Investor Relations at:
+81 3 5777 0089